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Administrative Order NSP – 2331 
 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE NON-STANDARD HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT 
 
 

Mewbourne Oil Company [OGRID 14744] 
Fresh Squeezed 6 5 Federal Com Well No. 521H [API No. 30-015-56991] 
Fresh Squeezed 6 5 Federal Com Well No. 404H [API No. 30-015-57112] 
Fresh Squeezed 6 5 Federal Com Well No. 523H [API No. 30-015-57113] 
HSU: N/2 Section 06 and N/2 Section 05, T18S R31E, Eddy County 
 
 
Reference is made to your application received on August 28th, 2025. 
 
 
You have requested approval of a non-standard horizontal spacing unit to be included in your 
proposed horizontal spacing unit, as follows: 
 
 
Proposed Increased Horizontal Spacing Unit: 
 
Description       Acres     Pool                           Pool Code 
N/2 Section 06  627.32      Shugart; Bone Spring, North         56405 
N/2 Section 05 
 
You have requested an exception pursuant to Rule 19.15.16.15(A)(3) NMAC, to approve a non-
standard horizontal spacing unit consisting of the entire area described above as the horizontal 

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd
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_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
spacing unit.  The proposed horizontal spacing unit does not consist of a quarter - quarter section 
or equivalent in both sections, as required by Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(1) NMAC. 
 
We understand that you are seeking this exception for an allowance to create a non-standard 
horizontal spacing unit, comprised of the Proposed Horizontal Spacing Unit referenced above 
within Eddy County, New Mexico. 
 
The Division understands you have given notice of this application to all operators or owners 
who are "affected persons," as defined in Paragraph (8) Subsection A of 19.15.2.7 NMAC, in all 
adjoining units which are to be being included. 
 
You have requested this non-standard horizontal spacing unit to eliminate the need for separate 
production facilities and additional administrative approvals all while protecting the correlative 
rights within the Bone Spring formation.  Thus, preventing waste and limiting the environmental 
footprint underlying N/2 Section 06 and the N/2 Section 05 within the referenced Horizontal 
Spacing Unit. 
 
Pursuant to the authority conferred by Division Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(5) NMAC, the above-
described non-standard horizontal spacing unit is hereby approved.  Further, the Applicant 
may add additional wells to the non-standard spacing unit, the well(s) must be in the same 
horizontal spacing unit and pool/formation.  The new well’s APD shall reference this NSP order 
number on Form C-102 with an adjacent letter stating this request. 
 
 
General Provisions 
 
The above approvals are subject to your being in compliance with all other applicable Division 
rules, including, but not limited to Division Rule 19.15.5.9 NMAC. 
 
Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem 
necessary. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________    Date: ___________________ 
Albert C.S. Chang 
Division Director 
AC/lrl 
 

10/20/2025



Revised March23,2017

APP NO:

ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIt CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geologicol & Engineering Bureou -,l220 
South St. Froncis Drive, Sonto Fe, NM 82505

TYPE:REVIEWER:RECEIVED:

it_

ADMI NISTRATIVE APPTICATION CH ECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINIsIR ATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVI5ION AND

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING ATTHE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicq Mewbourne Oil Cornpany OG RID Numbsl. t4744

Well Nqme: Fresh Sqneezed 6/5 Fed Com #521H, #523H, & #404H API 30-0 I s-5699 r /30-0 l 5-57 I t3130-0t5-s'7 I t2

POOI: Shugart; Bone Spring, North Pool Codg; s640s

SUBMII ACCURATE AND COMPTETE INFORMAIION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPI.ICATION

INDICAIED BETOW

I ) TYPE OF APPIICATION: Check those which opply for [A]
A. Locotion - Spocing Unit - Simultoneous Dedicotion

trNst ENSPTT*o.,rcTAREA) ENSPTo*o*o'oNUN,TJ trso

B. Check one only for I I ] or I ll ]
I I ] Commingling -Storoge -Meosurement

n ou-c - Icre nptc ! Pc tr ots noLvt
I ll ] lnjection - Disposol- Pressure lncreose - Enhonced Oil Recovery

I wrx npux nswD ItPl I ron f] PPR
FOR OCD ONtY

Notice Complete

Applicotion
Content
Complete

F. tr Surfoce owner
G.E For oll of the obove, proof of notificotion or publicotion is ottoched, ond/or,
H. n No notice required

3) CERIIFICATION: I hereby certify thot the informotion submitted with ihis opplicotion for
odministrotive opprovol is occurole ond complele to the best of my knowledge. lolso
understond thot no oction will be token on this opplicofion untilthe required informotion ond
notificotions ore submitted to the Division.

Nole: Stolemenl musl be compleled by on lndividuol wilh monogerlol ond/or supervisory copqcily.

8t281202s

Joshua Anderson
Dole

Print or Type Nome
432-682-37 15

Phone Number

j anderson@mervbourne.com

2) NOIIFICATION REQUIRED IO: Check those which opply.
A. I Offset operotors or leose holders
B. n Royolty, overriding royolty owners, revenue owners
C.X Applicotion requires published notice
D. tr Notificofion ond/or concurrent opprovol by SLO

E. E Notificotion ond/or concurrent opprovol by BLM

Si e-moil Address

ID NO. 500500

08/28/25
NSP - 2331



MnwsouRrun OIr CoupRwY
414 WEsr TEXAS AVENUE
MTDLAND, TExAs 79707

TELEPHoNE (432) 682-37 lS

August 28,2025

Via Certified Mail

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Attn: Mr. Leonard Lowe

Division Director

Re Application for Non Standard Proration Unit
Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #521H
API No. 30-015-56991
Surface Location: 1300' FNL & 850' FWL (Unit D) (Sec. 6)

Proposed First Perf: 350' FNL & 100' FWL (Unit D) (Sec. 6)

Bottomhole Location: 350' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit A) (Sec. 5)

Proposed Last Perf: 350' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit A) (Sec. 5)

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #404H
API No. 30-015-57112
Surface Location: 1340' FNL & 850' FWL (Unit E) (Sec. 6)

Proposed First Perf: 2310'FNL & 100' FWL (Unit E) (Sec.6)
Bottomhole Location: 2310' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit H) (Sec. 5)

Proposed Last Perf, 2310' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit H) (Sec. 5)

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #523H
API No. 30-015-571 l3
Surface Location: 1320' FNL & 850' FWL (Unit D) (Sec. 6)

Proposed First Perf: 1895' FNL & 100' FWL (Unit E) (Sec. 6)

Bottomhole Location: 1895' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit H) (Sec. 5)

Proposed Last Perf: 1895' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit H) (Sec. 5)

Sections 6 & 5, T-18-S, R-31-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.16.15(BX5), Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") respectfully

requests administrative approval of a non-standard proration unit for its proposed Fresh Squeezed 6/5 wells

listed above. These wells will be drilled as horizontal oil wells in the Shugart; Bone Spring, North Pool

(56405). The current spacing units are 160 acre units, made up of 40 acre building blocks for the pool rules.

Mewbourne is seeking an expanded 627.32 acre unit.

The Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #521H ,#523H, & #404H will be dedicated to a 627.32-acre gas spacing

and proration unit comprising the North Half (N/2) of Sections 6 & 5, T-18-S, R-31-E, Eddy County, New
Mexico. There are currently no other existing Bone Spring wells producing from within the proposed

spacing unit.

The non-standard proration unit is necessary in order to maximize the recovery of oil and gas reserves from
the Bone Spring formation underlying all of Sections 6 & 5, T- 18-S, R-3 I -E, Eddy County, New Mexico.



The affected offset acreage comprises the SW4SW4 of Section 33, Sl2Sl2 of Section 32, andthe Sl2Sl2

of Section 31 all in TITS-R3IE, the Nl2slz of Section 5,Nl2Sl2 of Section 6, and the W2NW4 &
NW/4SW/4 of Section 4 all in Tl8S-R3lE, and the E/2NE/4 & NE/4SE/4 of Section I in T18S-R30E, and

the SE/4SE/4 of Section 36 in T17S-R30E, Eddy Count5r, New Mexico. There is currently Bone Spring

production within the offset acreage. Consequently, notice of this application is being provided to all parties

listed on the attached list ofaffected parties.

Attached are the Form C-102s showing the surface, first take point, and bottomhole locations for the Fresh

Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #521H,#523H, &#404H. Also, attached is a map showing the affected offset

acreage, a horizontal well plan, notice list and offset notice letter.

Mewbourne is seeking approval of this NSP to eliminate the need for separate production facilities and

additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative rights within
the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

Notice by certified mail, return receipt requested, has been given to the affected parties listed in the

notification list attached.

Thank you for your consideration of this application. Should you have any questions regarding the above,

please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Josh Anderson, RPL
Landman

Xc: OCD-Hobbs



Re

MrwnouRNE OIL CorvIPRtuY
414 WEST TEXAS AVENUE
MTDLAND, TExAs 797O1,

TELEPHoNE {43 2) 682-37 lS

July 29,2025

Via Certified Mail

Affected Parties (See Attached List)

Application for Non Standard Proration Unit
Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #52lII
API No. 30-015-56991
Surface Location: 1300' FNL & 850' FWL (Unit D) (Sec. 6)

Proposed First Perf: 350' FNL & 100' FWL (Unit D) (Sec. 6)

Bottomhole Location: 350' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit A) (Sec. 5)

Proposed Last Perf: 350' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit A) (Sec. 5)

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #404H
API No. 30-015-Pending
Surface Location: 1340' FNL & 850' FWL (Unit E) (Sec. 6)

Proposed First Perf: 2310' FNL & 100' FWL (Unit E) (Sec. 6)

Bottomhole Location: 2310' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit H) (Sec. 5)

Proposed Last Perf: 2310' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit H) (Sec. 5)

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #523H
API No. 30-015-Pending
Surface Location: 1320' FNL & 850' FWL (Unit D) (Sec' 6)

Proposed First Perf: 1895' FNL & 100' FWL (Unit E) (Sec. 6)

Bottomhole Location: 1895' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit H) (Sec. 5)

Proposed Last Perf: 1895' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit H) (Sec. 5)

Sections 6 & 5, T-18-S, R-31-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of Mewboume Oil Company's (MOC) Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit for
the Fresh Squeeied 6/5 Fed Com #521H ,#404H, and#SZ3Hwells in Sections 6 & 5, T-18-S, R-3 1-E, Eddy

County, New Mexico. You are being sent a copy of this Application per OCD's requirements to notifu the

intereit owners in the affected offset acreage. If you have any objection to this Application, notification

should be given within 20 days of the receipt of this letter. The Application has been filed with the OCD

as of this date.

MOC is seeking approval of the non-standard proration unit to eliminate the need for separate production

facilities and additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative

rights with the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

If you have any questions regardingthis application, please contactme viatelephone at432'682-3715 or

via email at janderson@mewbou .

Sincerely,



p
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Josh Anderson, RPL
Landman



List of Affected Entities:

Operators:

Section 4-18S-3lE: Unit L
Matador Production Company
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

Section 4-18S-31E: Unit E
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
1400 Smith St.

Houston, Texas 77002

Section 33-17S-3lE: Unit K
V-F Petroleum, Inc.
500 W. Texas Ave., Suite 350
Midland, Texas 79701

None:
Section 1-18S-30E
Section 36-17S-30E
Section 31-l7S-31E
Section 32-l7S-3lE

Working Interest Owners:

EOG Resources, Inc.
BEXP II GW Alpha, LLC
BEXP II GW WI Omega, LLC
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Yates Energy Corporation
Silverback 0-1, LLC
EAKO, LLC
VALKO, LLC
Lauren Shelby Yates Trust
Lindsey Anna Yates Trust
Camterra Resources Partners, Ltd.
Jalapeno Corp.
Fresh Squeezed Acquisitions, LLC
NexGen Capital Resources, LLC
WR NON-OP LLC
chief capital (o&G) II LLC
MRC Delaware Resources, LLC



Spacing Unit

(ltodfJte*lr)
Itt er**

Affected

Acreage
NSP Map

l1
I
I

r-

;tf

t{ 'afiltrfOG Rrr.
0u0lr 

f
q

a #
,,,

a
^tiled

o!
( !iPI-

tl.

.a-9

*"Ot

t2
Iffi

tArcne Fei,.Gct r.J
I

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #521H

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #523H

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #404H

lt
|r'/t,

t,
t

'flrf.

a

GtrrroJSJ. r
Orll;;H].lFl.b-

IH

t.lr
t(.

'f,

ta

ta

aaa

t
'hlt.?}JF

$rr+o
e-- a

I

I

t 7

I

a
har

bO.A*r.frf?
.#I

1#

tLLYclrr
,.!|

:

a

Oti

tllc-t

rt2

aa

iaf .ttn
l'

L
krair[Fcn rac'.1

02tol)|3

:t.
606

I
I

7,,

R

t

lfrslarJItttt

(hrrron
r{ It

l,l3l

II ?
"-f "t

,.t,

I
r,

t I t

1. ll rl



c-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised July 9, 2024

Submittal
Type:

E Initial Submittal

I Amended Report

! As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surface Location

API Number
30-01 5-56991

Pool Code
56405

Pool Name
Shugart; Bone Spring, North

Property Code PropertvName 
FRESH SQUEEZED 6/b FED coM

Well Number
52LH

OGRID No.
14744

operatorName MEffBouRNE olt coMpANy
Ground Level Elevation gbgb,

SurfaceOwner: Estate nFee nTribal MFederal Mineral Owner: ! State EIFee E Tribal M Federal

UL

D

Section

6

Township

18S

Range

31E
Lot

4
Ft. from N/S

13OO FNL
Ft. from E/W

850 FWL

Latitude

32.7801151'N
Longitude

103.9140 eo5"wl
County

EDDY

Bottom Hole Location

UL

A 5
Section Township

1BS

Range

318
Lot

I
Ft. from N/S

350 FNL
Ft. from E/W

100 FEt
Latitude

32.7827927'N
Longitude

103.8835050"W
County

EDDY

Dedicated Acres

627.32
Infill or Defining Well

Defining Well
Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unrt (Y/N) Consolidation Code

C)rder Numbers Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: E Yes E No

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL

D 6
Section Township

18S

Range

31E
Lot

4
Ft. from N/S

350 FNt
Ft. lrom E/W

10 FWL

Latitude

32.7827205"N
Longitude

103.9168203"N
County

EDDY

First Take Point (FTP)

UL

D

Section

6
Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot

4
Ft. from N/S

350 FNL
Ft. from E/W

100 Fwt
Latitude

32.78272Lt'N
Longitude

103.9165275"N
County

EDDY

Last Take Point (LTP)

TJL

A

Section

5

Township

lBS
Range

3lE
Lot

1

Ft. from N/S

350 FNt
Ft. from E/W

1OO FEL
Latinrde

32.7827927'N
Longitude

103.8835050"N
County

EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type E Horizontal n Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certtfu that the inlormation conlqined herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowletlge and belief, and , if the v,ell is a verlical or directional u'ell, that this
organizdtion either ou,ns a u,orking inleresl or unleased minerql interest in lhe land
including the proposed bottom hole localion or hqs a right to drill this well qt this
locqlion purswnt lo a conlrcct u,ith qn owner of a t orking inlerert or unleqsed mineral
inleresl, or to a voluntary pooling qgreemenl or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by lhe division.

II this well is a horizontal well, I further certtfu that this organizalion has received lhe

consent ofat least one Iessee or owner ofa working interesl or unleased minerql inlerest
in each tract (in fue targel pool orformqtion) in which qny part of the u,ell's completed
intenal will be locqted or obtained a compulsory pooling orderfrom lhe division.

STJRVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify lhat lhe well locqtion plottedfrom field notes ofactuul
surueys made by nte under nty
my belief.

is true dnd correct tu the besl of

'!968@

Signature Date

ro#;"^n''";;;P
Printed Name

Email Address

Certificate Number

19680

Date ofSurvey

Lo/t4/2024

Note: No allowable Hil/ be ossigned to this comp/etbn until a// hterests have been consoltdated or a non-standord unft has been opproved by the divbnn.

JOB f,: LS24O|OO88R



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the

dediclated aireage in a red box, clearly show the *eil su.face location and bottom hole location, ifit is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from

the section lineJin the cardinai directions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point,

and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary ofthe tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico

principal Meridian. Ifthe tand is not surveyid, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable

FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED CoM 521H

oo
i"\

\
5s\s:
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Nss
V)

\i
\

ss
U)

N A937'23" E

N; 64E754.0 - E: 671764.9

GEODETIC DATA
NAD E3 GRID _ NM EAST

N As',J8'O7" E 2642.20' @ S 89 w264O.J6'@ s89'37'J/ w 264o.s6' A

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID - N[/ EAST

SURFACE LOCATION (SL)

N; 647793.3 - E: 670185.9

LAT: J2.7801151'N
LONG;10J.9140905'W

KrcK oFF POTNT (KOP)
J5O, FNL - 10, FWL SEC. 6
N: 648737.9 - E: 66934J.2

LAf: 32.7827205' N

LONG:103.9168203'W

FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP)
350, FNL _ 1OO, FWL SEC. 6
N: 648738.4 - E: 669433.2

IAT: 32.7827211' N

LONG: 103.9165275' W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 2 (PPP2)

349, FNL _ 2432' FWL SEC. 6

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 3 (PPP3)
J5O, FNL _ O, FWL SEC. 5

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643809.7 - E: 669f,49.4

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646447.1 - E: 669340.2

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649087.7 - E: 669332.1

D: FOUND 1/2,' RTBAR
N: 649102.8 - E: 671763'1

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649121.J - E: 674400.9

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"

N: 649138.5 - E: 6/7040.6

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"

N: 649156.6 - E: 679679.6

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916

N: 646517.3 - E: 679696.2

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643875.5 - E: 679711.1

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643858.3 - E: 677070.8

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 64J842.6 - l: 674431.1

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "i916
N: 643825.7 - Et 671789.6

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646482.8 - t: 6744'16.5

N: 648771.5 - E: 674402.9

LAT: 32.7a27572' N

LONG: 103.9OO3565' W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINI 4 (PPP4)
350' FNL - 2640' FWL SEC. 5

N: 648789.1 - E: 677042.6

LAT: 32.7827756' N

LONG: 103.8917672' W

BOTTOM HOLE (BH)
N: 648806.0 - E: 679581.8

LAT: 32.7827927' N

LONG: 103.8835050'W

L.,J: 32.7E27383' N

LONG: 103.90E9403' W

^/-PPP3 -,-PPP4| rso----PPP2
LOT4 , LOTS

(Js.97 Ac.) | Oe.ee 2..)
I

NUNitO29918

LOT2 , LOrl
(3s.s8 Ac.) | 6e.ez k)

I

NilNilO'34702

LOT 5
(3J.76 Ac.)

NULC29389E

Io

1\
oi

s

oo
r.J

LOT 4
(JJ.63 Ac.)

FTP

NUMTf
o680,tt)

BH
LOr I

(4o.oJ Ac.)
(4o.ot Ac.)

NilNt40680J8

LOr 2

100
NNNU

01281 I

fir

NTINII
09t30E

NHN|I
o6EO8

NililTI
09tJoEI

NUNU0660J9

I

S OO2O22" f-
26Jg.1J'\

It\tq

IEt\ t!
___+_ _ _r1.3

C)tIls q
I

LOr 6
(JJ.85 Ac.)

NUN|I
0680J9

LOr 7
(JJ.97 Ac.)

JOB f,: LS24O|0O88R



c-t02

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised July 9, 2024

Submittal
Type:

E Initial Submittal

I Amended Report

E As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surface Location

API Number
30-01 5-571 1 3

Pool Code
56405

Pool Name
Shuqart; Bone Spring, North

Property Code PropertvName 
FRESH SQUEEZED 6/b FED coM

Well Number
523H

OGRIDNo.
14744

Operator Name
MEWBOURNE OIt COMPANY

Ground Level Elevation gbg6,

SurfaceOwner: EState nFee ETribal MFederal Mineral Owner: M State E Fee D Tribal M Federal

UL

D 6

Section Township

18S

Range

318
Lot

4
Ft. from N/S

1320 FNL
Ft. from E/W

850 FWL

I-atitude

32.7800602"N
Longitude

103.9140906'W
County

EDDY

Bottom Hole Location

UL

H
Section

5

Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

1895 FNt
Ft. fiom E/W

100 FEt
Latitude

32.7785471"N
Longitude

103.8834948"W
County

EDDY

Dedicated Acres

627.32
Infill or Defining Well

Defining Well
Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/Nl) Consolidation Code

Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: E Yes I No

Kick OffPoint (KOP)

UL

E 6

Section Township

1BS

Range

318
Lot

b
Ft. from N/S

1895 FNL
Ft. from E/W

10 FWt
Latitude

32.7784750'N
Longitude

103.9168247"N
County

EDDY

First Take Point (FTP)

UL

E

Section

6
Township

18S

Range

318
Lot

5

Ft, from N/S I

1Be5 FNLI
Ft. Iiom E/W

100 Fwt
Latitude

32.7784755"N
Longitude

103.9165319"N
County

EDDY

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL

H 5

Section Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

1895 FNL
Ft. from E/IV

1OO FEL
Latitude

32.77854?1"N
Longitude

103.8834948"N
County

EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing UnitType !Horizontal ! Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certifu thal the information conlqined herein is lme and complele lo lhe best of
my knov'ledge antl belief, qnd , if the well is a vertical or directional well, lhql this
orgqnizqtion either owns a u,orking interesl or unleased minerol inkresl in the land
including the proposed boltom hole locqlion or has a right to drill his well at this
Iocation pursuant to a contracl wilh an owner ofa working inlerest or unleqsed mineral
inleresl, or lo q voluntqry pooling agreemenl or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entercd by the division.

If rhis well is q horizontal v,ell, I.further certifu thot this organizalion hqs received lhe

consenl ofqt leqsl one lessee or owner ofa working interesl or unleqsed minerql interest
in eqch tract (in the target pool orformation) inwhich any parl ofthe well's completed
intemal will be locate.l or obtqined q compulsory pooling orderfrom lhe division.

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify thot the well pIotted.from.field notes oJ ocluoI
suneys ntade by nte under my
my belief.

is tme qnd coffect lo the best oJ'

xg6E0

Signature Date

rou#"'^^:"i{;d}
Printed Nme

Email Address

Certificate Number

19680

Date ofSurvey

Lo/ L4/20?'4

Note: No allowable ntl bc o$igned to thtb completbn unti/ a/l hterests hove been consoltAabd or a non-stondard unit has bcen oPProved by the divtbbn.

JOB f: LS24O|OO89R



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the

dedic-ated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from

the section lines in the cardinal directions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point,

and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary ofthe tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States govemment survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico

Principal Meridian. Ifthe land is not surveyed contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED COM 523H

o '42"82431.65'@ S , ,uoo.ou' a @

N A9'J7'23" E N Bs'Ja'o7" E 2642-20' @ s 89'J9'33" w s 89',J7'31" tU 2640.96' a

GEODETIC DATA CORNER DATA
NAD 8J GRID _ NM EAST

SURFACE LOCAIION (SL)

N: 647773.3 - E; 670185.9

LAT: 32.7800602' N

IONG: 1O3.9140906' W

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643809.7 - E: 669349.4

KICK OFF POINT (KOP)
.]895' FNL _ IO, FWL SEC. 6
N: 647193.2 - E: 669347.9

LAT: 32.7785117' N

LONG: 103.9003473' W

D: FOUND 1/2', REBAR
N; 649102,E - E: 671763.1

LAT: 32.778475O' N

LONG: 1 03.9 1 68247' W

o

ai
ai

\
S

\a
t

@

s
Ni
$\
L{

NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 4 (PPP4)
1695' FNL - 0' FWL SEC. 5

FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP)
1895, FNL _ 1OO' FWL SEC. 6

N: 647193.8 - E: 669437.9

LAT: 32.7784755' N

LONG:103.9165319'W

PROPOSTD PENTTRATION POINT 2 (PPP2)

1895' FNL - 1115' FWL SEC. 6
N; 647200.6 - E: 670453.0

LAT: 32.77E4631' N

LONG: '105.9132290' W

PROPOSED PENITRATION POINI 3 (PPP3)
1E94' FNL - 2435' FWL SEC. 6

N: 647209.3 - E: 671772.6

PROPOSED PINETRATION POINI 5 (PPPs)
1895, FNL _ 1320, FWL SEC. 5

N: 647235.7 - E: 675731.4

LAT; J2.7785209' N

LONG: 103.8960533' W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINI 6 (PPP6)
1895, FNL _ 2640, FWL SEC. 5

N:647244.5 - E: 677051.5

LAT: 32.7765300' N

IONG: 103.8917594' W

PROPOSED PENFTRATION POINT 7 (PPP7)
1895' FNL - 1320' FEL SEC. 5

N: 647253.3 - E: 678371.5

IAT: 32.7785390' N

LONG: 103.8874645' W

BOTTOM HOLE (BH)
N: 647261.4 - E: 679591.5

LAT: 32.7785471' N

LONC: 103.8834948' W

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646447.1 - E: 669340.2

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N; 649087.7 - E: 669352.1

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916'
N: 649121.3 - E: 674400.9

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916

N: 649138.5 - t: 677040.6

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649156.6 - E: 679679.6

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646517.3 - E: 679696.2

l: FOUND BRASS CAP ''1916"
N: 643875.5 - E: 679711.1

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643858.3 - E: 677070.8

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643842.6 - E: 674431.1

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643825.7 - E: 6717a9.6

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646482.8 - Et 674416-5

N: 647226.9 - E:674412.1

LOT 4 LOT
(rs.s7 .qc.) | og.ss

I

NHNU029948

J
Ac.) rf)

o,
@

LOr 2
(4o.ot Ac.)

NUNHOffiAft'

1

sa;

t

o
Nio

Ls
!

M)

s

I

I

LOT 2 LOr I
(Js.s8 Ac.) | Os.ez a".)

I

NUNUaJJ|702

LOT J
(J9.99 Ac.)

NULC2gJT'9E

-PPP6 | 7PPP7
/ )l BH.

PPP2lr 3 NTINH
offio'g

PPP5PPP4

NUNU
o128t I

riogtJoS
NUNH

T
NUNU

o680Jtt
NUNU

09tJ@LOr 5
FTP NilNil

06801t)
s oo'2022" E-

2639.tJ' \
I

LOr 6
(JJ.85 Ac.)

NIINU
068039

LOr 7
(3J.97 Ac.)

W: 32.7784928' N

LONG: 103.9089353' W

JOB f,: LS24O|0O89R



c-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised July 9, 2024

Submittal
Type:

E Initial Submittal

I Amended Report

! As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surface Location

API Number
30-015-57112

Pool Code

56405
Pool Name
Shugart; Bone Spring, North

Property Code PropertvName 
FRESH SQUEEZED 6/b FED coM

Well Number
404H

OGRID No.
14744

operatorName MEwBouRNE oIL coMpANy
Ground Level Elevation 

3bgb,

SurfaceOwner: lState lFee lTribal MFederal Mineral Owner: E State E Fee E Tribal M Federal

UL

E 6

Section Township

18S

Range

3lE
Lot

b
Ft. from N/S

1340 FNL
Ft. from EAV

850 FWt
Latitude

32.?800053"N ,'nl
County

EDDY
Longitude

103.914090
Bottom Hole Location

UL

H 5

Section Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

2310 FNt
Ft. from E/W

1OO FEL
Latitude

32.7774067'N
Longitude

103.8834921 "nl
County

EDDY

Dedicated Acres

627.32
Infill or Defining Well

Defining Well
Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (YAI) Consolidation Code

Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: fl Yes n No

Kick OffPoint (KOP)

UL

E 6

Section Township

lBS
Range

31E
Lot

b
Ft. from N/S

2310 FNL
Ft. from E/IV

10 FWL

Latitude

32.7773346"N
Longitude

103.9168258"N
County

EDDY

First Take Point (FTP)

UL

E

Section

6

Township

1BS

Range

318
I pt fromtt/S I

lzsro FN!
Ft. from E/W

100 FwL
Lot

5

Latitude

32.7773351'N
Longitude

103.9165331"N
County

EDDY

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL

H 5

Section Township

18S

Range

3lE
Lot Ft. from N/S

2310 FNt
Ft. from E/W

1OO FEL
Latitude

32.7774067'N
Longitude

103.8834921"N
County

EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing UnitType EHorizontal E Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

Note: No allonab/e nll be assigned to this complettbn unti/ oll interests have been consolidated or d non-standard unit has been appraved by the dMBion.

JOB #: LS2AO|OO9OR

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certrfy thal lhe informalion contained herein is lrue and complete lo the best of
my knowledge and belief, and , if the u'ell is a vertical or directional u'ell, that this
otganinlion either ownr^ a wotking interest or unleqsed mineral inleresl in lhe lqnd
including the proposed bottom hole location or hqs a right to .lrill this vell at this
location pursuqnt to a conlract wilh qn owner of a vorking inleresl or unleased minerql
intercst, or lo q volunlary pooling qgreemenl or q comPulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by Ihe division.

Ifthis well i,s a horizontal u'ell, I further certify lhal this orgqnizqlion has receired lhe

consent of qt least one lessee or owner of a u'orking interesl or unleqsed mineral inleresl

in eqch trqcl (in lhe torget pool orformalion) in u'hich any part of the well's completed
interuql u'ill be located or obtqined a compulsory pooling orderfrom the division.

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certiJy that the well plotted lrom field notes ofactuql
sumeys made by me under my
my beliel.

is lme and correcl lo the besl of

x9680
q

Signature Sigmture ild Seal ofProfessronal Suweyor 1

'fuu* rr +b'Ct--
Printed Nme

Email Address

Certificate Number

19680

Date ofSuryey

Lo/14/2024



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid 
_Operators 

must outline the

dediclated aireage in a red box, clearly show the weil surface location and bottom hole location, ifit is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions fiom

the section lines-in the cardinai directions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point,

and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary ofthe tract.

Sr.yveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico

frincipal Meridian. Ifthe land is not surveyld, contact the OiD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED COM 4o4H

, ror,.ur'@ s ot' @ u ss'J7'J2" @ u as'so2z" t @

N 8s'37'2J" E 2440.85' Q N 89'J8'O7" t 2642.20' @ s w264o.J6'@ 589'373/ w 2640.96' a

o
,a\
\

s\s
f

ai

s
k;\\
.N\
b
t

@

l{

SURFACE LOCATION (St)
N; 647755.3 - E: 6701E6.0

LAT; 32.7800053' N

LONG: 10J.9140907' W

KrcK oFr PoINT (KOP)

2310' FNL - 10' FWL SEC. 6
N: 646778.3 - E: 669349.2

LAT: 32.7773346' N

LONG: 10J.9168258' W

FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP)

2510, FNL - lOO' FWL SEC. 6
N: 646778.9 - E: 669439.2

L I: 32.7773351' N

LONG:1O3.9165331'W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 2 (PPPz)

2310' FNL - 1116' FWL SEC. 6
N: 646785.7 - E: 670455.1

LAT: 32.7773427' N

LONG:103.9132276'W

PROPOSTD PENIIRATION POINT J (PPP3)

2309' FNL - 24J6' FWL SrC. 6
N: 646794.5 - E: 671774.7

LAT: 32.7773524' N

LONG: 103.9089339' W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 4 (PPP4)

2310' FNL _ O' FWL SEC. 5
N: 646812.0 - ft 674414.5

LAf: 32.7773713' N

LONG: 103.9003448' W

PROPOSED PENilRATION POINT 5 (PPP5)

2310' FNL - 1320' rWL SEC. 5
N: 646820.8 - E: 675734.2

LAT: 32.7773805' N

LONG: 103.8960511' W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 6 (PPP6)

2J10, FNL _ 2640, FWL SEC. 5
N: 646829.6 - [: 677053.8

LAT: 32.7773896' N

LONG: 10J.8917574' W

PROPOSED PENFTRATION POINT 7 (PPP7)

2310' FNL - ',1320' FEL SEC. 5
N: 646838.4 * E: 678374.0

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643809.7 - E: 669349.4

B; FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
Nt 646447.1 - E: 669340.2

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649067.7 - E; 669352.1

D: FOUND 1/2" REBAR

N: 649102.8 - Et 671763.1

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916'
N: 649121.3 - E: 674400.9

F; FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649138.5 - Et 6770+0.6

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 649156.6 - E: 679679.6

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646517.3 - l: 679696.2

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643875.5 - E: 67971'1.1

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643858.3 - E: 677070.8

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643842.6 - E: 674431.1

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 643825.7 - E: 671789.6

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646482.8 - E: 674416.5

GEODETIC DATA
NAD 85 GRID _ NI/ EAST

LAT: 32.7773986' N

IONG: 103.8874621' W

BOTTOM HOLE (BH)

N: 646846.5 - E: 679594.1

l.AJt 32.7774067' N

LONG: 103.8834921' W

A".)(40.o1

NHNilO8AftJ

LOr 2
d

bR b
.$ ro

N

LOf 4 LOT J
(Js.s7 Ac.) | oe.ee *)

I

NUNUO299468

LOr 2 LOr I
(Js.ss Ac.) | 1ss.sz t".1

I

NUNAOJJ,I702850

o+n

d

o(o
!$i

a_

LOT J
(Je.99 Ac.)

NULC29J89E

09tJu

{PPP6 t
NIINU

01281 I
PPPT

BH

NUNU
09t3u,

-PPP4

NHNU
o680J8

.,-PPP5PPP3

S OO'2O'22" E-
26Jg./J' \

NHNII
0680J976 Ac.)

OP
5 PPP2

NUNII
068010

il)

It\lq
airstht\
'!-t - -Ll.s
O)

rl'l8
!a

I

LOr 6
(3J.85 Ac.)

NIINU
06EOJ9

LOT 7
(3J.97 Ac.)

JOB f,: LS2A0|OO9OR



Chevron U.S.A lnc.

EOG Resour@s, lnc.
Midland Division - Land Dept.

BEXP ll GWAlpha, LLC

BEXP ll GW Wl Omega, LLC

Yates Energy Corporation

Silverback 0-1, LLC

EAKO, LLC

VALKO, LLC

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Lauren Shelbv Yates Trust

Lindsey Anna Yates Trust

Chief Capital (O&G) ll LLC

WR NON-OP LLC

Nexcen Capital Resources, LLC

Fresh Squeezed Acquisitions, LLC

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

Jalapeno Corp.

Camtena Resources Partners, Ltd.

Matador Produciton Company

V-F Petroleum, lnc.

1400 Smith St.

P.O. Box 2267

5914 W. Courtyard Dr., Suite 320

5914 W. Courtyard Dr., Suite 320

P.O. Box 2323

'1001 W. Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 206

P.O. Box 1090

P.O. Box 1090

333 W. Sheridan Ave.

5310 Harvest Hill Rd., Ste 164

5310 Harvest Hill Rd., Ste 164

8111 Westchester Dr.. Suite 900

P.O. Box 2266

20405 State Highway 249, Suite 820

5299 DTC Vlvd.. Suite 840

5400 LBJ Freeway, Sutie '1500

P.O. Box 1608

381 1 Turtle Creek, Suite 1275

5400 LBJ Freeway, Sutie 1500

500 W. Texas Ave., Suite 350

Houston

Midland

Austin

Austin

Roswell

Oklahoma City

Roswell

Roswell

Oklahoma City

Dallas

Dallas

Dallas

Midland

Houston

Greenwood Mllage

Dallas

Albuquerque

Dallas

Dallas

Midland

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

New Mexico

Oklahoma

New Mexico

New Mexico

Oklahoma

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

ColoEdo

Texas

New Mexi@

Texas

Texas

Texas

77002

797.O2

78730

78730

88202

731 16

88202

88202

73102

75230

75230

75225

79702

77070

8081 1

75240

87103

75219

75240

7970'l

8t6t2025

8n1no25

8t5t2025

8t12t2025

8t6t2025

8t5t2025

8t512025

4t5t2025

8t4t2025

8t6t2025

8t6t2025

81512025

8t12t2025

8nt2025

8t2512025

at4t2025

a16t2025

8t6t2025

8t4t2025

8t42025

94 1 483620855 1 285650499

941 4836208551 285650482

941 4836208551 28565M68

94 14836208551 28565M75

9414836208551285650505

941483620855128565051 2

94 1 483620855 1 285650529

941 4836208551 285650536

94 1 4836208551 285650543

9414836208551 285650550

941 4836208551 285650567

941 4836208551 285650574

941 4836208551 285650581

941 4836208551 285650628

941 483620855 1 285650598

94 1483620855 1 285650635

941 483620855't 285650504

941 4836208551 285650642

94148362085512856506 fi

941 483620855 1 285650659



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@sim plecertifiedmail.com

Thursday, August 7,2025 2:07 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI Document Delivered

x

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 94i4836208551285650628 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
NexGen Capital Resources, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G roup-Assisfance

) "\1 .(.'.::' -''''il;1:lr ' )r"

1 1 I (1,;r1r'':.,:r,,r:aJit.:' (.)tl.iii. i:i1,t+ i,jll

C:r:7 li{J 2i:)1".4447

BBB-462-a 7 50 ext. 2 assista nce@simp lecertified tna i I cotn

:./?11; 5rfirDle(.1':rtifieCiiilarl ao'-il 1\ll 't;r,il:; i'i:,:r::r'.'.:il

1



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertified mail.com
Wednesday, August 6, 2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650550 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
Lauren Shelby Yates Trust

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G rou p-Assistance

. .. .,:., .r ...lt.l,l; .-.--

I ' i t-)'] ' ',.-)r ',3iiait (la.i.1 l.iriii-. l:l:-i

rh'l illil )'51't 2t447

888-462-1 7 50 exl. 2 assista nce@sim plecertified tna il cotn

x

1 -i: j 1 :) S'm r; li]r'j;; -i 
r i,L;i.i l.;la,l tonr A ll ir(rlti3 ie:ie f ,':r l



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertifiedmai Lcom

Wednesday, August 6,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

tr

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650642 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
Camterra Resources Partners, Ltd.

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleGertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G roup-Assisfance

i':-": t'"r'..- r 
"'"').,1 ), .:,i:; -. i..'.'

'.1, a,r it.l{) 2' i.:) \, 114.1 ::

888-462- 1 7 50 ext 2 assista nce@simplecerti f ied tna i L cotn

:'2i.)1:j i),;iat.)la(le; iiii,,-ji,l.i,i ttOr:-r A\li 'ra.ji-r,.r; r'i);.-.;-,/r:;a j

1



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@si mplecertifiedmai l.com

Wednesday, August 6,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

x

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650567 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
Lindsey Anna Yates Trust

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G rou p-Assistance

: .,..:..:, -_,_,il

: i 1 i,ijjy.t:r.-)a .te11ii.:', t,.):",..;r'. :j,t';; I 
'.1-j

i')a'"1'r i'1{l t-t1' :\:\'i:'

888-462-1 750 ext. 2' assistance(Osintplecettifiedmail com

12i, 1;j il:r:ri)li)il,.rili:ri:clt\r'l;t'i.,;(]r'n ,'l.ii ilcrll:) ril:i{:)i./:i.1



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@si m plecertified mai l.com

Wednesday, August 6,2025 2:08 PM

iosh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650499 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
Chevron U.S.A lnc.

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G rou p-Assisfance

'' 'I ,'":r "' ,' '
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subiect:

webmaster@si mplecertified mail.com
Wednesday, August 6,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650505 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
Yates Energy Corporation

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item, Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Clienf Services G rou p-Assisfance

.
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertif ied mail.com
Tuesday, August 5,2025 8:07 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650536 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
VALKO, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accuratety reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Seryices G rou p-Asstsfance

". ,...,.,, ,:,i. j\t::,li::. l');.,r- ::.,:_ '. :
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subiect:

webmaster@simplecertifiedmail.com
Tuesday, August 5,2025 B:07 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650529 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
EAKO, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleGertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G ro u p-Assisfance

I .., ,
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertifiedmai l.com

Tuesday, August 5,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650574 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
Chief Capital (O&G) ll LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services Group-Assisfance

' .:- ' ., ll: .
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertified mai l.com

Tuesday, August 5,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

x

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650512 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
Silverback 0-1, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Seryices Group-Assisfance
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'I i ijr,'rlr: -:r:','rl;.:l:'r ij:,:rli .j.,,lr f i

l-)nr li il( .1 ) = 
:, i t :L''i4 i

EB8 -462- 1 7 50 exl 2 a ssista nce@sint plecertified t'na t !. cotn

'.);)i.l1r;'--,:j':tr)l,.ttl.-jairl'1,.)ali-,rla'l,;oil1 i\ll iia.ii-riii 'i.ll.:)!''.:i1i

1



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@sim plecertified ma i l.com

Tuesday, August 5,2025 2:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650468 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
BEXP ll GWAlpha, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G roup-Assisfance

'i i i)a,,:'lr:,:-l;' ,1;.:i::'t')'.;'t;'. :;1,,i'.- t ;.;l
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subiect:

webmaster@simplecertifiedmai l.com

Monday, August 4,2025 8:08 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

x

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650659 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to V-F
Petroleum, lnc.

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleGertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G ro u p-Assisfance

:"":1 r' :'' t''') :"1i

888-462-1750 ext. 2 assistance@simplecertifiedlnail.com
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@si mplecertifiedmai l.com

Monday, August 4, 2025 8:08 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXT] Document Delivered

x

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650635 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G rou p-Assisfance

l::': \l'':1 ,' ":l
888 -462-1 7 50 exl. 2 assista nce@sint plecertif iedma i l. cotn



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertif ied mai l.com

Monday, August 4,2025 B:08 PM

iosh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650611 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
Matador Prod uciton Company

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Seryices G ro u p-Assisfance

'- -'; 1!1t-; )' " :s' 1 !'i': :'

888-462 -1 7 50 ext. 2 assista nce@simplecertifiedtnai l, com
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@simplecertifiedmail.com
Monday, August 4,2025 8:08 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650543 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleGertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

T h e C I i e n t Services G ro u p -A sst'sfance

"' , l' ,',:1'1 1 '.'... " ::t
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888-462-1 7 50 exl, 2 assista nce@simp lecertif iedtna i l. com
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@si m plecertified mail.com

Monday, August 11,2025 2:07 PM

Josh Anderson

[EXT] Document Delivered

x

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650482 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
EOG Resources, lnc.

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleGertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Clienf Services G roup-Assisfance

,,,;, ii'.. . '."..:',)
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Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@si mplecertif ied mail.com
Tuesday, August 12,20252:07 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTj Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650581 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to WR
NON-OP LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimplecertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Services G rou p-Assisfance

'tl

-.,,:'' ,';:.' I l'1' ' :1"':!':'

888 -462 - 1 7 50 exl. 2 assista nce@si mp lecerttfied tna i l. cotn

1



Josh Anderson

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

webmaster@si mplecertified mai l.com

Tuesday, August 12,20252:07 PM

Josh Anderson

IEXTI Document Delivered

Document Delivered

A document with a tracking code of 9414836208551285650475 and reference
number of FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01 was successfully delivered to
BEXP ll GW Wl Omega, LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of
the item. Please check the Delivery lnformation Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered" and not
"Returned"

lf you have questions or concerns, please let us know

Regards,

The Client Servrces G rou p-Asst'sfance

868-462-1750 exl.2 assistance@sinrplecertifiedma il.corn
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i'uffirpsursza mtraltEf,vE.

Proof of Delivery
(Electronic)

Date: 812512025

Client Name

certified with RR(E) item number 9414836208551 285650598,

addressed to Fresh Squeezed Acquisitions, LLC was designated ln

Transit to Next Facility at 12:00 AM on August 10,2025'

The item number, time, date, city, state, and zip code is a true extract of

information provided by the United states Postal service to

SimpleCertifiedMail'com.

Fresh Squeezed Acquisitions, LLC

5299 DTC Vlvd., Suite 840

Greenwood Village, CO 80811

Reference #: FRESH SQUEEZED N/2 AUG 01

The above information is for the sole use of SimplecertifiedMail'com

clients and represents information provided by the United States Postal

Service.



Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  500500

CONDITIONS
Operator:

MEWBOURNE OIL CO
P.O. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

OGRID:

14744
Action Number:

500500
Action Type:

[UF­NSP] Non­Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created
By

Condition Condition Date

llowe If the Operator wants to add existing wells within the same NSP HSU, the operator will need to submit a C­103 X or Z to the OCD online portal. The sundry
shall state the following: “Adding Wells to an NSP HSU: Well Name, Well API No., Pool Name, Pool Code, NSP Order Number”. Send an email to
ocd.engineer@emnrd.nm.gov. TITLED: Adding existing wells to NSP­XXXX, C­103 X or Z. NSP­XXXX

10/24/2025

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

